

N
ITEM NO.MM-3A

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11834/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in MB No.9127/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.
Mr. Shashan K, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Lavania, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Send for the record of Miscellaneous Bench No. 9127 of 2012
of Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court.
The Registry is directed to send a fax message to the

Incharge of Judicial Section of the Lucknow Bench of the High Court today itself.

The officer concerned shall send the record to this Court by hand within next one day.

Put up on 22.03.2013.

The High Court shall not proceed with the case till the matter is heard and decided by this Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|