

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11834/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in MB No.9127/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.Nos.3-6(Applns for intervention and imleadment)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr.Shashank, Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Kr.Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rasheed Saeed, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr.Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikas K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.H.L.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Chandershekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Prakash G., Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Lavania, Adv.
Mr.Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties for some time and perused the record.

Having carefully gone through affidavit dated 03.03.2013 filed by Dr.Ajaya Krishna Vishvesha, we direct the Law Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh to file his own affidavit within seven days clearly stating therein that cases of all the eligible persons will be considered against the available vacant posts strictly in consultation with the District Judge(s) and District Magistrate(s).

List the case on 02.09.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master