

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A No(s).12 and 13 of 2014  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10290 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-State, submits that given time till 31st May, 2014, the appellant-State would comply with the directions of this Court without fail. That submission is recorded and time to do the needful extended till 31 st May 2014.

I.A. Nos.12 and 13 (Applications for Directions and Exemption from filing Official Translation) are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 04th April, 2014.  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No(s).12 and 13 of 2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10290 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And directions and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)            Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.A. Umer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Achintya Divedi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bhagwati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

                                 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pawan Kr. Shukla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

                                 Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant-State, submits that given time till 31st May, 2014, the appellant-State would comply with the directions of this Court without fail. That submission is recorded and time to do the needful extended till 31 st May 2014.

I.A. Nos.12 and 13 (Applications for Directions and Exemption from filing Official Translation) are accordingly disposed of.

(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master