

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 14/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 10290/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. R. Shamsad ,Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph ,Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy ,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the applicant.

I.A 14/2014 is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the Signed Order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
COURT MASTER

Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.29
05:39:15 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason:

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

I.A. 14/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 10290/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the applicant.

I.A 14/2014 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[C. Nagappan]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 25, 2014